
 

                                                                                                              MoDOT Design‐Build Project 
Route 141 at I‐44 Improvement 

DBE Networking Mixer (Evening Session) 
October 15, 2015 

4:30 pm to 6:30 pm, TMC Building, Room 209 

 

Name  Company Email Address Phone/Cell   DBE Firm
 Yes         No 

 
1.    Michelle Dix 

 
Urban Focus/ LES 

 
mdix@phoenixglobaldev.com  

 
314-593-5200 

 
X 

 

 
2.   Michael Dooley 

 
Aerial Data Service, Inc. 

 
mdooley@aerialdata.com 

 
918-622-4144 

 
X 

 

 
3.   Ben Bovee   

 
Kaskaskia Engineering Group 

 
bbovee@kaskaskiaeng.com  

 
618-806-8689 

 
X 

 

 
4    Chivas Johnson 

 
UNK Flooring 

 
Bids@unkfloors.com  

 
314-899-0300 

 
X 

 

 
5.  Yosef Howley 

 
Condesa Engineering 

 
Yhowley@condesaengineering.com  

 
(314) 203-3737 

 
X 

 

 
6.   Lawrence Nwaehukwu 

 
Basilico Engineering 

 
law@basilicoengineering.com  

 
314-289-8777 (office)  or 314-882-3188 

 
X 

 

 
7.   Linda Roe 

 
Tsi Geotechnical  

 
lroe@tsi‐engineering.com  

 
314-373-4007 

 
X 

 

 
8.   Niuesh Lal 

 
Tsi Geotechnical 

 
Nlal@tsi‐engineering.com  

 
314-373-4006 

 
X 

 

 
9.   Deanna Hines  

 
DLH Trucking LLC 

 
dlhtrucking@sbcglobal.com 

 
636-366-4260 

 
X 

 

 
10. Steve Lewis 

 
AGC of Missouri 

 
slewis@agcmo.org 

 
314-480-3180 

 
X 

 

 
11. Geo Webb 

 
WES , Inc. 

 
gwebb@webb‐engineering.com 

 
314-588-0600 (ext. 207) 

 
X 

 

 
12. Kevin Edwards 

 
Edwards‐Kamadulski 

 
kedwards@Ed‐KAM.com 

 
618-274-7150 

 
X 

 

 
13. Tony Hard 

 
McDonough‐Whitlow, P.C. 

 
thard@mcdonough‐whitlow.com 

 
217-532-9233 

 
X 

 

 
14. Sandy Thompson 

 
Silver Eagle Construction 

 
sandy@silver‐eagle.org  

 
636-240-6300 

 
X 

 

 
15. Peggy McGrath 

 
TraMar Contracting Inc.  

 
pmegrath@tramarcontracting.com 

 
636-255-0808 

 
X 
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Route 141 at I‐44 Improvement 

DBE Networking Mixer (Evening Session) 
October 15, 2015 

4:30 pm to 6:30 pm, TMC Building, Room 209 

 

Name  Company Email Address Phone/Cell   DBE Firm
 Yes         No 

 
1.    Joe Simon 

 
TraMar Traffic 

 
jsimon@tramarcontracting.com 

 
314-541-1239 

 
X 

 

 
2.    Stan Webb   

 
Webb Engineering Svc 

 
swebb@webb‐engineering.com  

 
314-588-0600 

 
X 

 

 
3.    Kate Evans  

 
Artisan Consulting Engineering 

 
Kevans@artisanciv.l.com  
nlevans@artisancivil.com  

 
815-519-9645 

 
X 

 

 
4.    Mike Rachford  

 
Elastizell 

 
elastizellstlouis@sbcglobal.net  

 
636-225-4311 

 
X 

 

 
5.    Dana Scott 

 
Centrex Electrical Supply 

 
danas@centrexelectric.com 

 
314-535-3900 

 
X 

 

 
6.  

       

 
7.  

       

 
8.  

       

 
9.  

       

 
10.  

       

 
11.  

       

 
12.  

       

 
13.  

       

 
14 

       

 
15. 

       

         
 


